Borough of Matawan

Public Notice

Resolution 16-05-60

Authorizing Cancellation and Rescheduling of a Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Matawan

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, public notice of meeting is hereby given that the regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Matawan scheduled for 7:00 PM on Tuesday, June 21, 2016 is herewith cancelled, and a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Matawan is hereby scheduled for 7:00 PM on Tuesday, June 28, 2016, at the Matawan Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey, at which time a Public Hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held. Action will be taken. This meeting is open to the public.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk